

PW-411 BID TABULATION
TRAFFIC SIGNS AND STREET SIGNS
BID OPENING JUNE 20, 2019 AT 1:00 P.M.
BIDDER: PERMA-LINE CORP.

Note: All Quantities are Estimated Three Year Quantities

CATEGORY 1: MUTCD STANDARD SIGNAGE

Item No.	1.1	Engineer Grade Signs. Type I	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
6	12x6	\$ 1.35	\$ 8.10
6	12x12	\$ 2.70	\$ 16.20
60	12x18	\$ 4.05	\$ 243.00
6	18x15	\$ 5.08	\$ 30.48
12	18x18	\$ 6.08	\$ 72.96
30	18x24	\$ 8.10	\$ 243.00
12	21x15	\$ 5.91	\$ 70.92
30	24x12	\$ 5.40	\$ 162.00
30	24x18	\$ 8.10	\$ 243.00
30	24x24	\$ 10.80	\$ 324.00
30	24x30	\$ 13.50	\$ 405.00
30	24x36	\$ 16.20	\$ 486.00
30	24x42	\$ 18.90	\$ 567.00
30	24x48	\$ 21.60	\$ 648.00
30	30x24	\$ 13.50	\$ 405.00
30	30x30	\$ 16.88	\$ 506.40
30	30x36	\$ 20.25	\$ 607.50
30	36x36	\$ 24.30	\$ 729.00
30	36x42	\$ 28.35	\$ 850.50
6	36x48	\$ 32.40	\$ 194.40
6	48x48	\$ 43.20	\$ 259.20
6	48x60	\$ 54.00	\$ 324.00
Subtotal Item 1.1		\$	7,395.66

Item No.	1.2	Avery Prismatic Signs. Type IV	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
6	12x6	\$ 1.97	\$ 11.82
6	12x12	\$ 3.97	\$ 23.82
120	12x18	\$ 11.97	\$ 1,436.40
30	18x15	\$ 5.97	\$ 179.10
30	18x18	\$ 8.97	\$ 269.10
90	18x24	\$ 23.19	\$ 2,087.10
30	21x15	\$ 7.01	\$ 210.30
90	24x12	\$ 7.99	\$ 719.10
30	24x18	\$ 9.19	\$ 275.70
90	24x24	\$ 25.19	\$ 2,267.10
120	24x30	\$ 31.49	\$ 3,778.80
30	24x36	\$ 19.19	\$ 575.70
30	24x42	\$ 22.19	\$ 665.70
30	24x48	\$ 24.19	\$ 725.70
30	30x24	\$ 31.50	\$ 945.00
150	30x30	\$ 39.38	\$ 5,907.00

30	30x36	\$ 24.97	\$ 749.10
30	36x36	\$ 28.88	\$ 866.40
30	36x42	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,008.00
30	36x48	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00
6	48x48	\$ 64.00	\$ 384.00
6	48x60	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
Subtotal Item 1.2		\$	25,004.94

Item No.	1.3	Finished Traffic Signs on Aluminum Sign Blanks	
<i>.080 Gauge, Radius Corners, Standard Holes, Type VIII Sheeting, Computer Cut Graphics, Not Screenprinted.</i>			
Quantity	Size (inches)	Unit Price	Total Price
6	12x6	\$ 3.56	\$ 21.36
6	12x12	\$ 7.11	\$ 42.66
6	12x18	\$ 13.57	\$ 81.42
6	18x15	\$ 6.21	\$ 37.26
6	18x18	\$ 15.97	\$ 95.82
6	18x24	\$ 27.15	\$ 162.90
6	21x15	\$ 9.64	\$ 57.84
6	24x12	\$ 14.22	\$ 85.32
6	24x18	\$ 13.20	\$ 79.20
6	24x24	\$ 31.60	\$ 189.60
6	24x30	\$ 35.55	\$ 213.30
6	24x36	\$ 25.20	\$ 151.20
6	24x42	\$ 29.40	\$ 176.40
6	24x48	\$ 33.60	\$ 201.60
6	30x24	\$ 35.55	\$ 213.30
6	30x30	\$ 44.44	\$ 266.64
6	30x36	\$ 31.50	\$ 189.00
6	30x42	\$ 36.75	\$ 220.50
6	30x48	\$ 42.00	\$ 252.00
6	36x36	\$ 37.80	\$ 226.80
6	36x42	\$ 44.10	\$ 264.60
6	36x48	\$ 50.40	\$ 302.40
6	48x48	\$ 67.20	\$ 403.20
6	48x60	\$ 84.00	\$ 504.00
Subtotal Item 1.3		\$	4,438.32

Item No.	1.4	Aluminum Sign Blanks	
Quantity	Size (inches)	Unit Price	Total Price
6	12x6	\$ 0.99	\$ 5.94
6	12x12	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00
6	12x18	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.00
6	18x15	\$ 3.76	\$ 22.56
6	18x18	\$ 4.50	\$ 27.00
6	18x24	\$ 6.00	\$ 36.00
6	21x15	\$ 1.38	\$ 8.28

6	24x12	\$	6.00	\$	36.00
6	24x18	\$	6.00	\$	36.00
6	24x24	\$	8.00	\$	48.00
6	24x30	\$	10.00	\$	60.00
6	24x36	\$	12.00	\$	72.00
6	24x42	\$	14.00	\$	84.00
6	24x48	\$	16.00	\$	96.00
6	30x24	\$	10.00	\$	60.00
6	30x30	\$	12.50	\$	75.00
6	30x36	\$	15.00	\$	90.00
6	36x36	\$	18.00	\$	108.00
6	36x42	\$	21.00	\$	126.00
6	36x48	\$	24.00	\$	144.00
6	48x48	\$	32.00	\$	192.00
6	48x60	\$	40.00	\$	240.00
Subtotal Item 1.4				\$	1,596.78

CATEGORY 2: NON-MUTCD SIGNAGE

Item No.	2.1	Finished Traffic Signs on Aluminum Sign Blanks			
<i>.080 Gauge, Radius Corners, Standard Holes, Type I, Computer Cut Graphics, Not Screenprinted.</i>					
Quantity	Size (inches)	Unit Price	Total Price		
6	12x6	\$ 1.40	\$	8.40	
6	12x12	\$ 2.97	\$	17.82	
60	12x18	\$ 13.41	\$	804.60	
30	15x18	\$ 6.17	\$	185.10	
30	18x18	\$ 6.87	\$	206.10	
30	18x21	\$ 7.36	\$	220.80	
30	18x24	\$ 8.40	\$	252.00	
6	18x30	\$ 10.50	\$	63.00	
6	18x36	\$ 12.60	\$	75.60	
6	18x42	\$ 14.70	\$	88.20	
6	18x48	\$ 16.80	\$	100.80	
6	18x60	\$ 21.00	\$	126.00	
6	24x6	\$ 2.80	\$	16.80	
6	24x8	\$ 3.75	\$	22.50	
6	24x10	\$ 4.65	\$	27.90	
6	24x12	\$ 5.60	\$	33.60	
6	24x15	\$ 7.00	\$	42.00	
30	24x18	\$ 8.40	\$	252.00	
30	24x24	\$ 11.20	\$	336.00	
30	24x30	\$ 14.00	\$	420.00	
6	24x36	\$ 16.80	\$	100.80	
6	24x48	\$ 22.40	\$	134.40	
6	30x6	\$ 3.50	\$	21.00	
6	30x12	\$ 7.00	\$	42.00	
6	30x15	\$ 8.76	\$	52.56	
6	30x18	\$ 10.50	\$	63.00	
6	30x24	\$ 14.00	\$	84.00	

6	30x30	\$ 17.50	\$ 105.00
6	30x36	\$ 21.00	\$ 126.00
		Subtotal Item 2.1	\$ 4,027.98
Item No.	2.2	Finished Traffic Signs on Aluminum Sign Blanks	
<i>.080 Gauge, Radius Corners, Standard Holes, Type IV, Computer Cut Graphics, Not Screenprinted.</i>			
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
6	12x6	\$ 2.70	\$ 16.20
6	12x12	\$ 5.40	\$ 32.40
120	12x18	\$ 18.95	\$ 2,274.00
6	15x18	\$ 5.64	\$ 33.84
30	18x18	\$ 6.78	\$ 203.40
30	18x21	\$ 7.92	\$ 237.60
30	18x24	\$ 37.90	\$ 1,137.00
6	18x30	\$ 3.75	\$ 22.50
6	18x36	\$ 13.55	\$ 81.30
6	18x42	\$ 15.81	\$ 94.86
30	18x48	\$ 18.06	\$ 541.80
30	18x60	\$ 22.58	\$ 677.40
30	24x6	\$ 3.78	\$ 113.40
30	24x8	\$ 4.04	\$ 121.20
30	24x10	\$ 5.06	\$ 151.80
30	24x12	\$ 8.99	\$ 269.70
30	24x15	\$ 7.53	\$ 225.90
30	24x18	\$ 16.20	\$ 486.00
30	24x24	\$ 50.52	\$ 1,515.60
60	24x30	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	24x36	\$ 20.97	\$ 125.82
6	24x48	\$ 43.20	\$ 259.20
6	30x6	\$ 3.77	\$ 22.62
6	30x12	\$ 9.45	\$ 56.70
6	30x15	\$ 9.47	\$ 56.82
30	30x18	\$ 14.18	\$ 425.40
30	30x24	\$ 18.90	\$ 567.00
30	30x30	\$ 53.11	\$ 1,593.30
30	30x36	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
		Subtotal Item 2.2	\$ 15,542.76

CATEGORY 3: STREET SIGN BLADES

Item No.	3.1	Street Sign Blades. Flat	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
6	18x16	\$ 4.00	\$ 24.00
6	20x6	\$ 1.68	\$ 10.08
6	24x6	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00
6	30x6	\$ 2.50	\$ 15.00
6	36x6	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.00
6	18x9	\$ 2.26	\$ 13.56
6	20x9	\$ 2.50	\$ 15.00

30	24x9	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00
30	30x9	\$ 3.76	\$ 112.80
60	36x9	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00
30	42x9	\$ 5.26	\$ 157.80
6	48x9	\$ 6.00	\$ 36.00
6	52x9	\$ 6.76	\$ 40.56
Subtotal Item 3.1			\$ 814.80

Item No.	3.2	Street Sign Blades with Prismatic Sheeting. Flat. Type IV	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
6	18x16	\$ 6.40	\$ 38.40
6	20x6	\$ 5.34	\$ 32.04
6	24x6	\$ 3.20	\$ 19.20
6	30x6	\$ 4.00	\$ 24.00
6	36x6	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.00
6	18x9	\$ 2.49	\$ 14.94
6	20x9	\$ 4.00	\$ 24.00
120	24x9	\$ 9.45	\$ 1,134.00
120	30x9	\$ 11.84	\$ 1,420.80
120	36x9	\$ 14.18	\$ 1,701.60
120	42x9	\$ 16.57	\$ 1,988.40
6	48x9	\$ 18.90	\$ 113.40
6	52x9	\$ 21.29	\$ 127.74
Subtotal Item 3.2			\$ 6,656.52

Item No.	3.3	Street Sign Blades with Type VIII Sheeting. Flat	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
6	18x16	\$ 14.22	\$ 85.32
6	20x6	\$ 5.97	\$ 35.82
6	24x6	\$ 7.40	\$ 44.40
6	30x6	\$ 9.25	\$ 55.50
6	36x6	\$ 11.10	\$ 66.60
6	42x6	\$ 12.95	\$ 77.70
6	18x9	\$ 8.36	\$ 50.16
6	20x9	\$ 9.20	\$ 55.20
60	24x9	\$ 11.10	\$ 666.00
60	30x9	\$ 13.91	\$ 834.60
60	36x9	\$ 16.65	\$ 999.00
60	42x9	\$ 19.46	\$ 1,167.60
6	48x9	\$ 22.20	\$ 133.20
6	52x9	\$ 25.01	\$ 150.06
Subtotal Item 3.3			\$ 4,421.16

CATEGORY 4: ROLL GOODS

Item No.	4.1	Rolls of Intermediate Vinyl Series A-6 Series (Punched)	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (yards)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
12	6"x50	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00
12	12"x50	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00
12	18"x50	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00
Subtotal Item 4.1			\$ 780.00

Item No.	4.2	Rolls of Intermediate Vinyl Series A-6 Series (Not Punched)	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (yards)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
12	6"x50	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00
12	12"x50	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00
12	18"x50	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00
Subtotal Item 4.2			\$ 780.00

Item No.	4.3	Rolls of Reflective Engineer. Avery Type I	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (yards)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
12	6"x50	\$ 37.50	\$ 450.00
12	12"x50	\$ 72.50	\$ 870.00
12	18"x50	\$ 110.71	\$ 1,328.52
12	24"x50	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,620.00
12	30"x50	\$ 168.75	\$ 2,025.00
12	36"x50	\$ 202.50	\$ 2,430.00
12	48"x50	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00
Subtotal Item 4.3			\$ 11,963.52

Item No.	4.4	Rolls of Reflective Engineer. Type VIII	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (yards)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
12	6"x50	\$ 112.50	\$ 1,350.00
12	12"x50	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00
12	18"x50	\$ 337.50	\$ 4,050.00
12	24"x50	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00
12	30"x50	\$ 562.50	\$ 6,750.00
12	36"x50	\$ 675.00	\$ 8,100.00
12	48"x50	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00
12	60"x50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 13,500.00
Subtotal Item 4.4			\$ 52,650.00

Item No.	4.5	Rolls of Avery Prismatic. Type IV	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (yards)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
12	6"x50	\$ 67.50	\$ 810.00
12	12"x50	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,620.00
12	18"x50	\$ 202.50	\$ 2,430.00

12	24"x50	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00
12	30"x50	\$ 337.50	\$ 4,050.00
12	36"x50	\$ 405.00	\$ 4,860.00
12	48"x50	\$ 540.00	\$ 6,480.00
Subtotal Item 4.5			\$ 23,490.00

Item No.	4.6	Rolls of Electrocut Film for Signs	
Unpunched and Punched. All Colors with Clear Liner			
Quantity	Size (yards)	Unit Price	Total Price
12	6"x50	\$ 71.11	\$ 853.32
12	8"x50	\$ 73.11	\$ 877.32
12	9"x50	\$ 74.11	\$ 889.32
12	10"x50	\$ 75.11	\$ 901.32
12	12"x50	\$ 142.22	\$ 1,706.64
12	15"x50	\$ 187.50	\$ 2,250.00
12	18"x50	\$ 267.86	\$ 3,214.32
12	22"x50	\$ 197.50	\$ 2,370.00
12	24"x50	\$ 227.50	\$ 2,730.00
12	28"x50	\$ 247.50	\$ 2,970.00
12	30"x50	\$ 369.64	\$ 4,435.68
12	36"x50	\$ 379.64	\$ 4,555.68
12	42"x50	\$ 440.64	\$ 5,287.68
12	48"x50	\$ 570.00	\$ 6,840.00
Subtotal Item 4.6			\$ 39,881.28

CATEGORY 5: POSTS

Item No.	5.1	U-Shaped Channel Post. Galvanized	
Quantity	Weight per ft (lbs)	Unit Price per ft	Total Price
60	2	\$ 2.44	\$ 146.40
60	2.5	\$ 2.89	\$ 173.40
60	3	\$ 3.61	\$ 216.60
60	4	\$ 3.64	\$ 218.40
Subtotal Item 5.1			\$ 754.80

Item No.	5.2	U-Shaped Channel Post. Green	
Quantity	Weight per ft (lbs)	Unit Price per ft	Total Price
60	2	\$ 1.36	\$ 81.60
60	2.5	\$ 1.47	\$ 88.20
60	3	\$ 1.77	\$ 106.20
60	4	\$ 2.24	\$ 134.40
Subtotal Item 5.2			\$ 410.40

Item No.	5.3	Square Sign Post Perforated. 12 Gauge	
Quantity	Size (inches)	Unit Price per ft	Total Price
60	1 3/4	\$ 3.92	\$ 235.20
60	2	\$ 4.47	\$ 268.20

60	2 1/4	\$ 4.93	\$ 295.80
		Subtotal Item 5.3	\$ 799.20

Item No.	5.4	Square Sign Post Quick Punch. 14 Gauge	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price per ft</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
60	1 3/4	\$ 3.46	\$ 207.60
60	2	\$ 3.92	\$ 235.20
		Subtotal Item 5.4	\$ 442.80

Item No.	5.5	Posts Misc.		
	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
5.5-1	60	2 inch Square Sign Post Perforated. 14 Gauge	\$ 3.83	\$ 229.80
5.5-2	60	2 inch Nex Tube Posts Octagonal Shape 12 Gauge Galvanized	\$ 4.99	\$ 299.40
5.5-3	60	2 inch Nex Tube Posts Octagonal Shape 12 Gauge Powder Coated	\$ 5.29	\$ 317.40
5.5-4	60	Tube Posts for Flat or Extruded Street Sign Blades. One Piece in Heavy Duty Reinforced Ribs in Tenzalloy (Not Die Cast), Alloy Bracket Weight is 2.09 Lbs/Ft	\$ 4.25	\$ 255.00
5.5-5	60	Wedge for Nex Tube	\$ 1.21	\$ 72.60
			Subtotal Item 5.5	\$ 1,174.20

CATEGORY 6: BRACKETS

Item No.	6.1			
6" Street Sign Brackets				
Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
6.1-1	60	91-UFOL90	\$ 2.25	\$ 135.00
6.1-2	60	91-UFNU180	\$ 2.25	\$ 135.00
6.1-3	60	91-UXOL90	\$ 2.25	\$ 135.00
6.1-4	60	91-UXNU180	\$ 2.25	\$ 135.00
6.1-5	60	990-F	\$ 2.25	\$ 135.00
6.1-6	60	990-X	\$ 2.25	\$ 135.00
12" Street Sign Brackets				
Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
6.1-7	60	CP OL90-F	\$ 6.21	\$ 372.60
6.1-8	60	CP NU180-F	\$ 6.21	\$ 372.60
6.1-9	60	CP OL90-X	\$ 6.21	\$ 372.60
6.1-10	60	CP NU180-X	\$ 6.21	\$ 372.60
6.1-11	60	Sign to Sign - F	\$ 6.21	\$ 372.60
6.1-11	60	Sign to Sign - X	\$ 6.21	\$ 372.60
1 Piece Parallel Bracket for:				
Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
6.1-13	60	Flat	\$ 6.21	\$ 372.60
6.1-14	60	Extruded	\$ 6.21	\$ 372.60

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
6.1-15	150	Drive Pins With Plastic Washer	\$ 1.55	\$ 232.50
6.1-16	60	Minute Man Assemblies	\$ 21.19	\$ 1,271.40
6.1-17	60	Retainer Straps	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
6.1-18	60	Retainer Strap Hardware (Type 9 Galvanized Bolt 5/16 in x 1 3/4 in flanged Bolt With Flanged Nut & Star Washer)	\$ 0.27	\$ 16.20
6.1-19	60	Lapsplce for 4 LB Channel Gold Bar With 2 Bolts, Nuts, and Washer (Color Red)	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
6.1-20	30	14" Wing Bracket	\$ 5.25	\$ 157.50
6.1-21	30	24" Wing Bracket. One Piece	\$ 11.99	\$ 359.70
6.1-22	30	30" Wing Bracket. One Piece	\$ 12.99	\$ 389.70
6.1-23	30	36" Wing Bracket. One Piece	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
6.1-24	30	24" Post to Sign Bracket For Channel Post 90 Degree Extruded	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
6.1-25	30	24" Post to Sign Bracket For Channel Post 90 Degree Flat	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
6.1-26	30	24" Post to Sign Bracket For Channel Post 180 Degree Extruded	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
6.1-27	30	24" Post to Sign Bracket For Channel Post 180 Degree Flat	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
6.1-28	30	24" Post to Sign Bracket For 2" Square Extruded	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
6.1-29	30	24" Post to Sign Bracket For 2" Square Flat	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
6.1-30	30	Rain Caps for 2" Square Post	\$ 2.25	\$ 67.50
6.1-31	30	Rain Caps for 1 3/4" Square Post	\$ 2.25	\$ 67.50
6.1-32	30	Nex 12-12" Brackets for Nex	\$ 6.88	\$ 206.40
			Subtotal Item 6.1 <i>(6.1-1 through 6.1-32)</i>	\$ 10,219.20

Item No.	6.2	Adjustable Bracket Sign to Sign for Flat	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
30	12	\$ 6.88	\$ 206.40
30	18	\$ 11.88	\$ 356.40
		Subtotal Item 6.2	\$ 562.80

Item No.	6.3	Adjustable Bracket Sign to Sign for Extruded	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
30	12	\$ 6.88	\$ 206.40
30	18	\$ 11.88	\$ 356.40
		Subtotal Item 6.3	\$ 562.80

Item No.	6.4	Adjustable Bracket for Channel Post for Flat	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
30	12	\$ 6.88	\$ 206.40
30	18	\$ 11.88	\$ 356.40
Subtotal Item 6.4			\$ 562.80

Item No.	6.5	Adjustable Bracket for Channel Post for Extruded	
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
30	12	\$ 6.88	\$ 206.40
30	18	\$ 11.88	\$ 356.40
Subtotal Item 6.5			\$ 562.80

Category 7: Roll Up Signs and Stands

Item No.	7.1	Roll Up Signs	
With Poly Carbonate Plastic Pockets, with Fiberglass Ribs Included. Non-Reflective Mesh Orange to Fit Sign Stands Listed Below. No Substitutes. Standard Legends per Manufacturer's Roll Ups.			
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
30	36x36	\$ 36.10	\$ 1,083.00
30	48x24	\$ 47.40	\$ 1,422.00
30	48x48	\$ 47.20	\$ 1,416.00
Subtotal Item 7.1			\$ 3,921.00

Item No.	7.2	Roll Up Signs	
With Poly Carbonate Plastic Pockets, with Fiberglass Ribs Included. Reflective Fluorescent Orange to Fit Sign Stands Listed Below. No Substitutes. Standard Legends per Manufacturer's Roll Ups.			
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Size (inches)</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
30	36x36	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00
30	48x24	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
30	48x48	\$ 171.00	\$ 5,130.00
Subtotal Item 7.2			\$ 12,330.00

Item No.	7.3	Sign Stands		
	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
7.3 a	30	Zephyr Sign Stand 26000. 38 Lbs, Quick Release Kick Latch, 4" Tall When Folded, Rubber Base 28"x17 1/2". No Substitutes.	\$ 124.10	\$ 3,723.00
7.3 b	30	Step-N Drop 4 Leg Orange Sign Stand. Telescoping Arms, 2 Positions, No Substitutes.	\$ 126.20	\$ 3,786.00
7.3 c	30	Phonenix Sign Stand. With Rubber Base, With 6 Ft of Powder Coated Post, With Locking Pin. No Substitutes.	\$ 109.70	\$ 3,291.00

Subtotal Item 7.3	\$ 10,800.00
------------------------------	---------------------

CATEGORY 8: TRAFFIC PAINT

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price per gallon	Total Price
8.1	30	TTP 1952 E Color White	\$ 12.86	\$ 385.80
8.2	30	TTP 1952 E Color Yellow	\$ 14.86	\$ 445.80
8.3	30	TTP 152 E Color Red	\$ 14.86	\$ 445.80
8.4	30	TTP 152 E Color Blue	\$ 14.86	\$ 445.80
8.5	30	TTP 152 E Color Green	\$ 14.86	\$ 445.80
8.6	30	TTP 152 E Color Black	\$ 14.86	\$ 445.80
			Subtotal Item 8	\$ 2,614.80

CATEGORY 9: BRITESIDE INSERTS

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
9.1	30	Intensity Prismatic. Priced as Each Recessed to Accept a Channel Post Flush Mounted With 5 Screws. 3 in x 6 ft	\$ 34.53	\$ 1,035.90
9.2	30	In High Intensity Prismatic. Priced as Each Recessed to Accept a Channel Post Flush Mounted With 5 Screws. 3 in x 6 ft	\$ 34.53	\$ 1,035.90
			Subtotal Item 9	\$ 2,071.80

(4) TOTAL BID CATEGORIES 1-9	\$ 247,233.12
--	----------------------